
contact persons

Nadine Parchwitz &

Tilo Prenzel  

Phone

+49(341)6025 1610

+49(341)6025 1700

Email address

nadine.parchwitz@ufz.de

tilo.prenzel@ufz.de

Date

Invitation to tender 17.06.2025

Procedure number

Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944

Tender deadline:

Monday, 07 July 2025  10:00 a.m.

Dear Sir or Madam,   

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Yours faithfully,

i.A. Nadine Parchwitz

The Helmholtz Centre for Environmental Research requires a lung function measuring 
device to determine lung resistance and lung compliance in anaesthetized mice. The device 
should also be able to expose the mice to aerosols and measure their blood pressure.

Brief description:

Please find enclosed the award documents for the aforementioned service. All other details 
can be found in the attached documents.

NOTE: Please do not send or upload any incomplete documents.

Einkäuferin

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH - UFZ,
Abteilung Einkauf, Permoserstraße 15 , 04318 Leipzig

Please note that the following documents, which may need to be completed, are part of the 
specifications and will become part of the contract accordingly:
° 03_02_Aufforderung zur Angebotsabgabe / Invitation to Tender Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944

° 03_03_entry sheet for reviewing minimum criteria Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944.pdf

Procedure: Verhandlungsvergabe (Vhv)

° 03_07_sales agreement Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944.pdf

° 03_08_General Conditions of Purchase of the UFZ (AEB UFZ_05_2022) Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944.pdf

° 03_05_entry sheet customs information Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944.pdf

° 03_06_self-declaration of bidder Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944.pdf

° 03_04_entry sheet to award procedure Vhv 087_25 UFZ ID944.pdf

www.ufz.de 

Helmholtz-Zentrum für Umweltforschung GmbH – UFZ 
Abteilung Einkauf 
Permoserstr.15  04318 Leipzig 


		2025-06-17T17:04:03+0200




